58 526 5

FILED

2004 MAR 22 P 4:48

SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

Regular Session, 2004

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.	5210
-----------------	------

(By Senator _____ Helmick, et al _____)

PASSED _____ March 13, 2004

In Effect Passage

FILED

2004 MAR 22 P 4: 48

CIFFICE VEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 526

(BY SENATORS HELMICK, SHARPE, BAILEY, BOLEY, BOWMAN, CHAFIN, DEMPSEY, EDGELL, FACEMYER, GUILLS, LOVE, MCCABE, MINEAR, PLYMALE, PREZIOSO, SPROUSE AND UNGER)

[Passed March 13, 2004; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropriated surplus balance in the state fund, general revenue, to the department of education and the arts - state board of rehabilitation - division of rehabilitation services, fund 0310, fiscal year 2004, organization 0932, by supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four.

WHEREAS, The governor submitted to the Legislature a statement of the state fund, general revenue, dated the fourteenth day of January, two thousand four, setting forth therein the cash balance as of the first day of July, two thousand three; and further included the estimate of revenues for the fiscal year two thousand four, less net appropriation balances forwarded and regular appropriations for fiscal year two thousand four; and Enr. S. B. No. 526]

WHEREAS, It appears from the governor's statement there now remains an unappropriated surplus balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four; therefore

2*

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to fund 0310, fiscal year 2004, organization 0932, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation as follows:

1	TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.	
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.	
3	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND THE ARTS	
4 5	44—State Board of Rehabilitation— Division of Rehabilitation Services	
6	(WV Code Chapter 18)	
7	Fund <u>0310</u> FY <u>2004</u> Org <u>0932</u>	
8	General	
9	Act- Revenue	
10	ivity Funds	
11	5 Unclassified - Surplus 097 \$421,000	
12	The purpose of this supplemental appropriation bill is to	
13	supplement and increase items of appropriation in the	
14	aforesaid account for the designated spending unit for	
15	expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand four.	

[Enr. S. B. No. 526

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Sendte Committee

.....

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

6) mli President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

Urve this the AU The within. 10. a and, 2004. Day of Governor

® GCIU 326-C

3

GOVERNOR DATE 3/22/04 TIME 9:4 PRESENTED TO THE

.